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End of Week 19—Friday, January 27, 2012

“Learn-by-Heart”-Leaders for Next Week- Catechetical Week#20
Bible Verse: Joseph Schneider— Luke 9:23
Catechism:   The Sacrament of Holy Baptism- Part IV

Dane Petersen—What does such baptizing with 
water indicate?
Timothy Frerking —Where is this written?

 Chapel Liturgist: Matthias Woods
 Chapel Prayers: Rachel Frerking

Open House Sunday!  Don’t forget to bring your dish for the pot luck 
this Sunday. There were only a few names signed up on the clipboard 
that we sent around on the last couple of Sundays.  Cheryl Gretzinger 
and her Kohls’ colleagues will be providing the desserts that day and 
this will also bring a donation from Kohls.  The pot luck will follow 
the late service and the students will be in class until 3:00pm. Just a 
reminder that there will be no school on Monday, January 30, 2012. 

Be Careful When You Raise Your Hand!  You could be the proud 
owner of . . . Our annual Goods and Services Auction will be on 
Sunday, February 26, 2012.  Please donate an item or service for the 
auction.  Donation forms are located in the Narthex at the SCRIP 
counter.  Bringing guests and friends to bid on items is a tremendous 
benefit to the academy.  Proceeds from the Auction help to defray the 
expenses of the Academy. 

Calling All Ship’s Cooks!! Our annual Hornblower Dinner will take 
place on Friday, February 3, 2012.  I am in need of some help in the 
kitchen preparing some of the food. If you are interested and willing, 
please contact me. Thank you, Mrs. Hughes.

Read To Succeed 6 Hour Reading Club—
Students in Kindergarten through sixth grade have an opportunity to 
read at least 6 hours to earn a free admission ticket to Six Flags Great 
America in Gurnee, Illinois. Please read the attached letter for more 
information. Also attached is the track sheet to keep track of the time 
your child/ren reads which will need to be turned in to the teacher no 
later than Friday, February 17, 2012.

A Little Latin...A Little History.
 Highlights of the reign of each king.
Rome was void of many women due to Romulus’ core followers 
were outcasts and bandits.  In order to ensure future generations, the 
Romans needed wives. Therefore, Romulus invited the Sabines for 
a religious celebration.  This celebration was a hoax.  The Romans 
captured the Sabine womenfolk and stole them off to Rome.  This act 
eventually led to war between each civilization.  The Sabine Women 
by Jacques-Louis David is a famous painting depicting the Sabine 
women stopping the war between their Sabine fathers and Roman 
husbands.  



Dates to Remember –
Sun. Jan. 29 Academy Open House 12:00-3:00pm.

Mon. Jan. 30 No School

Fri. Feb. 3 Hornblower Dinner 

Sun. Feb. 5 Academy Choir sings for both services

Thur. Feb. 9 4K-5K field trip

Fri. Feb. 10 Hot lunch

Wed. Feb. 15 PS-8th grade Valentine’s Day Parties

Fri. Feb. 17 Family Fish Fry 4:30-7:00pm           

Sun. Feb. 19 Academy Choir sings for both services

Wed. Feb. 22 5th-8th field trip/Ash Wednesday Divine Services 
at 2:30 and 6:45pm.

Fri. Feb. 24 Hot lunch

Sun. Feb. 26 Goods and Service Auction at 11:45am.

Wed. Feb. 29 Midweek Lenten Services at 2:30 and 6:45pm.


